
West Fork Gator Softball Schedule 2025

DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Jan 25 Sat La Marque/Brazosport Var Tri-Scrimmage 10:00 AM @ La Marque
Jan 28 Tues Morton Ranch 5:00 PM HOME Schedule for 2026 @ Morton Ranch

Jan 31 Fri Anahuac/NC Var Tri-Scrimmage 4 & 6:30 HOME
Feb 3 Mon Bridge City 4:30 PM @ Bridge City Schedule for 2026 @ HOME

Feb 7 Fri Coldspring-Oakhurst 5:00 PM HOME
Feb 11 Tues Onalaska 5:00 PM HOME

Feb 13-15 Thur, Fri, Sat WF Varsity Tournament TBA HOME
Feb 17 Mon Brenham 4:30 PM Brenhman Schedule for 2026 @ HOME

Feb 20-22 Thur, Fri, Sat Anahuac Varsity Tournament TBA @ Ananhuac
Feb 24 Mon Goose Creek Memorial 5:00 PM @ GCM

Feb 27-Mar 1 Thur, Fri, Sat Cleveland Rotary Varsity TBA @ Cleveland
Mar 4 Tues Dayton 5:00 PM HOME

Mar 6 & 8 Thu, Sat NCISD JV Tournament TBA HOME
Mar 6 Thurs Porter 5:00 PM @ Porter
Mar 11 Tues Splendora 5:00 PM HOME
Mar 14 Fri K-Park 5:00 PM @ K-Park
Mar 18 Tues *Pasadena* 5:00 PM HOME
Mar 21 Fri Crosby 5:00 PM @ Crosby
Mar 25 Tues BYE BYE
Mar 28 Fri Dayton 5:00 PM @ Dayton
April 1 Tues **Porter** 5:00 PM HOME
April 4 Fri Splendora 5:00 PM @ Splendora
April 8 Tues K-Park 5:00 PM HOME
April 11 Fri Pasadena 5:00 PM @ Pasadena
April 15 Tues ***Crosby*** 5:00 PM HOME
April 17 Thurs BYE BYE

Scrimmage
Tournament April 26 Bi-district Deadline

District May 3 Area Deadline
May 10 Regional Semi-Final Deadline
May 17 Regional Final Deadline

Teacher Apprectiation Night * May 24 State Semi-Final Deadline
Middle School Night ** May 29 - May 31 State Tournament
Parent Appreciation Night ***

Head Coach: Megan Dean Principal: Bridgett Heine
Assistant: Kyle Kelley Athletic Coordinator: Dougald McDougald

Superintendant: Matt Calvert Asst. Athletic Coordinator: Tammy White
Athletic Director: David Plunk Head Trainer: Barrett Pace


